ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE Rio Communities: Drainage Improvements ALT 1

PROJECT NUMBER:

PREPARED BY: Antonio Nunez DATE PREPARED: 12/9/2022

CATEGORY: ROADWAY

NMDOT	SHORT DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	4
ITEM NO.			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
609324	CONCRETE SLOPED CURB AND GUTTER 6" X 24"	L.F.	1,052	\$39.00	\$41,028.00	_
609636	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" X 36"	L.F.	33	\$54.20	\$1,788.60	
621000	MOBILIZATION	LS	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
		CLIDTOTAL			¢40 046 60	^

 SUBTOTAL:
 \$48,816.60

 CONTINGENCY (15.0%):
 \$7,322.49

 SUBTOTAL WITH CONTINGENCY:
 \$56,139.09

 NMGR TAX @ 7.8125%:
 \$4,385.87

ROADWAY SUBTOTAL: \$60,524.96

CATEGORY: CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

CATEGORY:	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING					
NMDOT ITEM NO.	SHORT DESCRIPTION		UNIT	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE AMOUNT
618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT		LS	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR		LS	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
802000	POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS		LS	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			SUBTOTAL:			\$8,000.00
		CONTINGENCY (15.0%):				\$1,200.00
	SUBTOTAL WITH CONTINGENCY:					\$9,200.00
NMGR TAX @ 7.8125%:						\$718.75
		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERI	ING SUBTOTAL:		<u> </u>	\$9,918.75

COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

SHORT DESCRIPTION		SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	CONTINGENCY 15%	GR TAX 7.813%	TOTAL AMOUNT
ROADWAY		\$48,816.60	\$7,322.49	\$4,385.87	\$60,524.96
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$718.75	\$9,918.75
	TOTAL =	\$56,816.60	\$8,522.49	\$5,104.62	\$70,443.71